management include all adjustments, consisting of only normal recurring
adjustments, necessary for a fair presentation of such information for the
unaudited interim periods. The operating results for the six months ended
November 30, 1993 are not necessarily indicative of results for the full year.
The unaudited pro forma combined financial data give effect to (i) the Milburn
Acquisition and (ii) application of $34,219,000 of net proceeds from the
Company's public offering of its common stock in November 1993 to reduce
indebtedness, as if each had occurred on the first day of each period. This pro
forma information has been prepared utilizing the historical consolidated
financial statements of the Company and Milburn. This information should be
read in conjunction with the Company's Consolidated Financial Statements and
Notes thereto and corresponding "Management's Discussion and Analysis of
Results of Operations and Financial Condition" incorporated by reference in
this Prospectus.
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

SIX MONTHS   PRO FORMA
PRO FORMA   ENDED   SIX MONTHS

YEARS ENDED MAY 31,   YEAR ENDED   NOVEMBER 30,   ENDED
------------------------------------------------------   MAY 31,   -----------------   NOVEMBER

1989   1990   1991   1992   1993   1993(1)   1992   1993(2)   30, 1993(1)
--------   --------  --------   --------   --------  ---------- -------  --------  -----------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
INCOME STATEMENT DATA
Revenues
Home sales.....  $117,912   $132,876  $130,611   $164,815   $200,012   $276,525  $98,771  $164,626   $182,287
Land sales.....   3,597   --   4,977   3,114   4,113   4,113   3,182   420   420
Mortgage banking.....   1,313   1,519   2,930   1,905   2,426   5,016   1,271   2,865   3,716
Other income, net.....   266   102   97   590   482   1,211   306   606   1,348

--------   --------  --------   --------   --------   --------  -------  --------   --------
Total revenues.....   123,088   134,497   138,615   170,424   207,033   286,865  103,530   168,517   187,771

--------   --------  --------   --------   --------   --------  -------  --------   --------
Costs and expenses
Homebuilding
Cost of home sales....   97,828   111,906   106,463   135,141   161,960   221,781   79,852   134,258   147,405
Cost of land sales....   3,228   --   4,994   3,156   4,766   4,766   3,335   427   427
Selling, general and
administrative
expenses.....   13,370   14,645   15,514   18,648   20,836   33,882   10,547   17,772   21,570

Interest, net.....   4,979   3,570   2,239   1,341   5,498   5,305   2,785   2,519   2,158
Inventory writedown...   --   --   5,000   7,500   --   --   --   --   --

Mortgage banking
Selling, general and
administrative
expenses.....   736   1,039   2,637   1,713   1,544   3,774   750   2,028   2,432

Interest, net.....   (170)   (52)   (51)   (178)   14   10   (54)   19   23
--------   --------  --------   --------   --------   --------  -------  --------   --------

Total costs and
expenses.....   119,971   131,108   136,796   167,321   194,618   269,518   97,215   157,023   174,015

--------   --------  --------   --------   --------   --------  -------  --------   --------
Equity in income (loss)
of unconsolidated joint
ventures.....   (684)(3)   2,490   (1,342)   (948)   (332)   (467)   (332)   (32)   (43)

--------   --------  --------   --------   --------   --------  -------  --------   --------
Income before taxes and
extraordinary credits..   2,433   5,879   477   2,155   12,083   16,880   5,983   11,462   13,713

Income taxes.....   925   2,469   361   863   4,983   6,921   2,398   4,998   5,622
--------   --------  --------   --------   --------   --------  -------  --------   --------

Income from operations..   1,508   3,410   116   1,292   7,100   9,959   3,585   6,464   8,091
Extraordinary gain from
extinguishment of debt.   182   141   --   5,299(4)   --   --   --   --   --

Cumulative effect of
change in accounting
for income taxes.....   325   --   --   --   --   --   --   --   --

--------   --------  --------   --------   --------   --------  -------  --------   --------
Net income.....  $  2,015   $  3,551  $   116   $  6,591   $  7,100   $  9,959  $ 3,585  $  6,464   $  8,091

========   ========  ========   ========   ========   ========  =======  ========   ========
Ratio of earnings to
fixed charges (5).....   1.22x   1.43x   (6)   1.44x   1.91x   1.95x   2.40x

OPERATING DATA (7)
Deliveries.....   1,151   1,280   1,249   1,470   1,769   888   1,409
New contracts, net.....   1,115   1,269   1,317   1,627   2,000   862   1,242
Backlog at end of period
(units).....   422   414   486   669   900   643   895

Backlog at end of period
.....  $ 47,607   $ 42,808  $ 53,180   $ 76,215   $107,499   $74,014  $113,771

</TABLE>
Footnotes on following page

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

6

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

FOUR FISCAL QUARTERS
FOUR FISCAL QUARTERS ENDED MAY 31,   ENDED NOVEMBER 30,

-------------------------------------------  -------------------------
1989   1990   1991   1992   1993   1992   1993(2)

-------  -------  -------  -------  -------   ----   -------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
RATIO DATA(8)

[…]

residential development properties or existing homebuilding operations.
Although the Company is continually evaluating acquisition opportunities, the
Company currently has no agreements or understandings with respect to the
acquisition of any homebuilding operations. Pending such uses, the net
proceeds will be applied as follows: (i) to reduce temporarily all outstanding
amounts under the Company's revolving lines of credit (bearing interest at 7%
per annum at November 30, 1993), which was approximately $11,000,000 as of
February 28, 1994, and (ii) to reduce temporarily all outstanding amounts
under the Company's mortgage banking warehouse lines of credit, including
funding drafts outstanding (bearing interest at 7% per annum at November 30,
1993), which was approximately $4,500,000 as of November 30, 1993.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Company at November
30, 1993 and as adjusted to give effect to the issuance and sale by the
Company of the Notes offered hereby (at an assumed offering price of 109.5% of
the aggregate principal amount of Notes offered hereby) and the application of
the estimated net proceeds therefrom as described in "Use of Proceeds".

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

NOVEMBER 30, 1993
------------------------
ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED(1)

--------  --------------
(IN THOUSANDS)

<S>   <C>   <C>
Debt(2)

Homebuilding
12% Senior Notes due 1999 (net of unamortized dis-
count and unaccreted premium)..... $ 74,314   $112,639

6 7/8% Convertible Subordinated Notes due 2002   32,115   32,115
(net of unamortized discount)..... --------   --------
Total.....  106,429   144,754

--------   --------
Mortgage banking

Notes payable due within one year.....   4,523   --
Bonds payable.....   27,255   27,255

--------   --------
Total.....   31,778   27,255

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

--------   --------
Total debt.....  138,207   172,009

--------   --------
Stockholders' equity

Preferred Stock, $.01 par value; 2,000,000 shares
authorized; no shares issued and outstanding.....   --   --

Common Stock, $.01 par value; 20,000,000 shares au-
thorized, 7,080,900 shares issued and outstanding
(3).....   71   71

Treasury stock, at cost, 151,305 shares.....   (303)   (303)
Capital in excess of par value.....   59,235   59,235
Retained earnings.....   33,038   33,038

--------   --------
Total stockholders' equity.....   92,041   92,041

--------   --------
Total capitalization..... $230,248   $264,050

========   ========
</TABLE>
- --------
(1) As adjusted to give effect to the issuance and sale by the Company of the

Notes offered hereby and the application of the estimated net proceeds
therefrom as described in "Use of Proceeds".

(2) See Note F of "Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements" incorporated
herein by reference for further information regarding the terms of the
Company's indebtedness.

(3) Excludes 1,489,250 shares reserved for issuance upon conversion of the
Company's 6 7/8% Convertible Subordinated Notes due 2002 and 474,805
shares reserved for issuance pursuant to options granted under the

[…]

consolidated financial statements of the Company and Milburn. This information
should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements and
notes thereto, which are incorporated by reference in this Registration
Statement. The pro forma financial data is provided for comparative purposes
only and does not purport to be indicative of the results which would have been
obtained if the Milburn Acquisition had been effected during the periods
presented. The pro forma financial information is based on the purchase method
of accounting for the Milburn Acquisition.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

FOR THE SIX
FOR THE YEAR ENDED MAY 31, 1993   MONTHS ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 1993

-----------------------------------------  -------------------------------------------
PRO   PRO   PRO   PRO

FORMA   FORMA   FORMA   FORMA
COMPANY   MILBURN  ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED  COMPANY(1) MILBURN  ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
--------  -------  -----------   --------  ---------- -------  -----------   --------

(DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
INCOME STATEMENT DATA
Revenues
Home sales.....  $200,012  $76,513   $   --   $276,525   $164,626  $17,661   $   --   $182,287
Land sales.....   4,113   --   --   4,113   420   --   --   420
Mortgage banking.....   2,426   2,590   --   5,016   2,865   851   --   3,716
Other income, net.....   482   729   --   1,211   606   742   --   1,348

--------  -------   -------   --------   --------  -------   --------   --------
Total revenues.....   207,033   79,832   --   286,865   168,517   19,254   --   187,771

--------  -------   -------   --------   --------  -------   --------   --------
Costs and expenses
Homebuilding
Cost of home sales.....   161,960   58,363   1,458 (2)  221,781   134,258   12,974   173 (2)   147,405
Cost of land sales.....   4,766   --   --   4,766   427   --   --   427
Selling, general and
administrative expenses.   20,836   12,347   699 (3)   33,882   17,772   3,678   120 (3)   21,570

Interest, net.....   5,498   299   (492)(4)   5,305   2,519   209   (570)(4)   2,158
Mortgage banking
Selling, general and
administrative expenses.   1,544   2,230   --   3,774   2,028   404   --   2,432

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Interest, net.....   14   (4)   --   10   19   4   --   23
--------  -------   -------   --------   --------  -------   --------   --------

Total costs and expenses..   194,618   73,235   1,665   269,518   157,023   17,269   (277)   174,015
--------  -------   -------   --------   --------  -------   --------   --------

Equity in loss of
unconsolidated joint
ventures.....   (332)   (135)   --   (467)   (32)   (11)   --   (43)

--------  -------   -------   --------   --------  -------   --------   --------
Income before taxes and
extraordinary credits....   12,083   6,462   (1,665)   16,880   11,462   1,974   277   13,713

Income taxes.....   4,983   1,844   94 (5)   6,921   4,998   730   (106)(5)   5,622
--------  -------   -------   --------   --------  -------   --------   --------

Income from operations....   7,100   4,618   (1,759)   9,959   6,464   1,244   383   8,091
Extraordinary gain from
extinguishment of debt...   --   3,605   (3,605)(6)   --   --   50   (50)(6)   --

--------  -------   -------   --------   --------  -------   --------   --------
Net income.....  $  7,100  $ 8,223   $(5,364)   $  9,959   $  6,464  $ 1,294   $   333   $  8,091

========  =======   =======   ========   ========  =======   ========   ========
Earnings per common share.   $   1.45   $   1.18
Earnings per common share
assuming full dilution...   $   1.38   $   1.05

</TABLE>
- --------
(1) Includes the results of Milburn since August 1993.
(2) To record the profit of acquired inventories.
(3) To amortize the non-compete agreement and the excess purchase price over

the underlying value of net assets acquired.
(4) To reflect the net of additional interest on acquisition indebtedness